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Production

Year

Tonnes

Mined

Tonnes

Milled Commodity

Grams

Recovered

Kilograms

Recovered

1985 Silver  27,131,675 

Gold  811,884 

Zinc  29,484,968 

Copper  8,200,962 

Lead  1,377,572 

 585,670  585,670 

1984 Silver  19,011,347 

Gold  405,154 

Zinc  14,056,197 

Lead  1,978,933 

Copper  1,945,768 

 203,636  203,636 

1983 Silver  27,086,089 

Gold  578,431 

Zinc  17,204,718 

Copper  2,580,863 

Lead  2,542,008 

Cadmium  67,278 

 248,376  248,376 

1982 Silver  33,364,451 

Gold  656,781 

Zinc  17,923,645 

Copper  2,677,011 

Lead  2,409,516 

Cadmium  75,528 

 287,584  287,584 

1981 Silver  26,940,813 

Gold  572,366 

Zinc  15,863,753 

Copper  2,402,823 

Lead  2,286,971 

Cadmium  63,984 

 246,150  246,150 

1980 Silver  20,453,988 

Gold  444,126 

Zinc  17,918,936 

Copper  1,880,636 

Lead  1,568,857 

Cadmium  76,262 

 278,244  278,244 

1979 Silver  37,990,999 

Gold  802,688 

Zinc  18,933,570 

Copper  3,595,016 

Lead  3,137,575 

Cadmium  79,887 

 266,877  266,877 
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Production

Year

Tonnes

Mined

Tonnes

Milled Commodity

Grams

Recovered

Kilograms

Recovered

1978 Silver  36,150,053 

Gold  628,094 

Zinc  18,003,921 

Copper  3,294,888 

Lead  2,768,914 

Cadmium  71,704 

 269,033  269,033 

1977 Silver  34,909,727 

Gold  632,075 

Zinc  18,607,822 

Lead  3,356,196 

Copper  2,856,881 

Cadmium  72,139 

 247,646  269,068 

1976 Silver  40,435,642 

Gold  695,494 

Zinc  18,987,531 

Lead  3,586,262 

Copper  2,953,251 

Cadmium  72,800 

 269,293  269,293 

1975 Silver  35,977,151 

Gold  642,837 

Zinc  18,090,898 

Lead  3,459,337 

Copper  2,707,398 

Cadmium  70,372 

 260,717  260,717 

1974 Silver  35,815,384 

Gold  792,660 

Zinc  21,482,459 

Copper  3,932,623 

Lead  2,719,464 

Cadmium  85,947 

 308,823  269,696 

1973 Silver  41,365,746 

Gold  694,406 

Zinc  25,388,147 

Lead  3,805,197 

Copper  3,405,008 

Cadmium  104,133 

 321,359  321,359 

1972 Silver  16,366,896 

Gold  378,679 

Zinc  17,239,950 

Copper  6,721,354 

Lead  2,223,933 

Cadmium  67,580 

 344,189  344,189 

1971 Silver  15,492,124 

Gold  386,361 

Zinc  21,215,471 

Copper  6,300,265 

Lead  2,158,452 

Cadmium  89,595 

 315,157  350,662 
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1970 Silver  12,182,081 

Gold  366,860 

Zinc  21,020,956 

Copper  6,352,510 

Lead  2,236,001 

Cadmium  90,101 

 344,262  351,057 

1969 Silver  15,489,481 

Gold  433,794 

Zinc  25,875,759 

Copper  5,813,429 

Lead  2,900,319 

Cadmium  114,485 

 348,294  348,294 

1968 Silver  16,214,212 

Gold  448,256 

Zinc  23,962,070 

Copper  5,328,617 

Lead  2,405,076 

Cadmium  92,048 

 299,572  299,572 

1967 Silver  12,761,592 

Gold  339,085 

Zinc  14,529,417 

Copper  4,067,512 

Lead  1,786,191 

Cadmium  54,335 

 281,774  281,774 

Summary Totals

Metric Imperial

Mined

Milled

Recovery:

Silver  505,139,451 grams  16,240,610 ounces

Gold  10,710,031 grams  344,335 ounces

Zinc  375,790,188 kilograms  828,475,550 pounds

Copper  77,016,815 kilograms  169,793,013 pounds

Lead  48,706,774 kilograms  107,380,056 pounds

Cadmium  1,348,178 kilograms  2,972,224 pounds

 5,726,656  6,312,557 

 5,751,251  6,339,669 

tonnes

tonnes

tons

tons

MINFILE  Number: 092F  071 Name: LYNX (MYRA FALLS) Status: Past Producer

1985 Lynx, Myra (092F 072), H-W (092F 330); see H-W after 1985.

1984 1972-84: Combined output of Lynx and Myra (092F 072).

Comments:
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